
 

    

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup 

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023 

 

MEDIA RESULTS BOOK 

Powered By EVAL SCORING 





AUS - Australia 3 3

AZE - Azerbaijan 2 2 4

BUL - Bulgaria 4 4

CAN - Canada 1 1

CRO - Croatia 3 4 7

FIN - Finland 2 1 3

GBR - Great Britain 1 1

HKG - Hong Kong 1 1 2

HUN - Hungary 4 1 5

IND - India 4 2 6

JOR - Jordan 2 2

KAZ - Kazakhstan 1 1

LAT - Latvia 2 3 5

LTU - Lithuania 2 2

LUX - Luxembourg 1 1 2

MGL - Mongolia 2 2

QAT - Qatar 2 1 3

SLO - Slovenia 2 2

SRB - Serbia 2 4 6

SWE - Sweden 1 1

TPE - Chinese Taipei 6 1 7

TUR - Türkiye 5 4 9

UKR - Ukraine 4 2 6

UZB - Uzbekistan 4 2 6

YEM - Yemen 4 4

Total 61 33 94

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Number of Entries by NOC

NOC Number of GymnastsWAG MAG



Event Name Date Medal Name NOC Code

GOLD ONDER Ahmet TUR

SILVER LYNN Cameron GBR

BRONZE TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN

GOLD ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR

SILVER VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR

BRONZE KIRMES Oskar FIN

GOLD SIMINOV Nikita AZE

SILVER KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR

BRONZE RADIVILOV Igor UKR

GOLD CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR

SILVER MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB

BRONZE RADIVILOV Igor UKR

GOLD VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR

SILVER CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR

BRONZE ONDER Ahmet TUR

GOLD ONDER Ahmet TUR

SILVER SRBIC Tin CRO

BRONZE BALAZS Krisztian HUN

GOLD CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB

SILVER YILDIZ Bengisu TUR

BRONZE BINER Ceren TUR

GOLD LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR

SILVER WOO Rose CAN

BRONZE SULEKIC Sara CRO

GOLD LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR

SILVER WOO Rose CAN

BRONZE SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN

GOLD KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR

SILVER YILDIZ Bengisu TUR

BRONZE HRIBAR Lucija SLO

WAG

Floor Exercises 

Final

Sep 3, 2023

MAG

Floor Exercises 

Final

Sep 3, 2023

MAG

Still Rings Final
Sep 3, 2023

MAG

Vault Final
Sep 3, 2023

WAG

Vault Final
Sep 3, 2023

WAG

Uneven Bars Final
Sep 3, 2023

MAG

Pommel Horse Final
Sep 3, 2023

MAG

High Bar Final
Sep 3, 2023

WAG

Balance Beam Final
Sep 3, 2023

MAG

Parallel Bars Final
Sep 3, 2023

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Medallists by Event



NOC Name
FIG License

Number
Gender

THORPE Heath 43416 M

MOORE Jesse 43421 M

STEWART Blair 48410 M

SAFAROV Mansum 36192 M

SIMONOV Nikita 40596 M

GAHRAMANOVA Samira 37879 W

TEYMUROVA Nazanin 51209 W

ALEKSANDROV Yordan 15045 M

PENEV Eddie 6359 M

PENEV Kevin 42301 M

ZLATANOV Bozhidar 45731 M

WOO Rose 22556 W

SRBIC Tin 21548 M

VLAHEK Jakov 23382 M

ZUGEC Mateo 35515 M

KORENT Tijana 3681 W

SULEKIC Sara 46168 W

ZELCIC Tina 35263 W

ZWICKER Christina 35266 W

AUS - Australia

AZE - Azerbaijan

BUL - Bulgaria

CAN - Canada

CRO - Croatia

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Entry List by NOC
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NOC Name
FIG License

Number
Gender

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Entry List by NOC

KIRMES Oskar 18809 M

KIRMES Robert 36222 M

KUUSIKKO Maisa 42962 W

LYNN Cameron 55469 M

LEE Man Hin Frankie 20773 M

WONG Hiu Ying Angel 6371 W

BALAZS Krisztian 35625 M

KISS Balazs 29912 M

MESZAROS Krisztofer 31602 M

TOMCSANYI Benedek 35626 M

SZILAGYI Nikolett 46791 W

KUMAR Gaurav 44614 M

MOHANTY Tapan 59804 M

SHARMA Shayan 59806 M

SINGH Yogeshwar 42377 M

KARMAKAR Dipa 10240 W

NAYAK Pranati 10249 W

FIN - Finland

GBR - Great Britain

HKG - Hong Kong

HUN - Hungary

IND - India
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NOC Name
FIG License

Number
Gender

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Entry List by NOC

ABU AL SOUD Ahmad 14850 M

HABEEB Ahmad 54660 M

BAUYRZHANOVA Aida 19140 W

MICKEVICS Dmitrijs 51414 M

PLATE Ricards 45455 M

ANANJEVA Anastasija 49791 W

JUREVICA Katrina 55386 W

MIHAILOVA Marija 53726 W

CHASAZYROVAS Gytis 43192 M

TVOROGAL Robert 5665 M

BRANDENBURGER Quentin 43500 M

MORDENTI Celeste 43056 W

DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin 44426 M

ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar 44427 M

AL-HARITH Abdulla 36477 M

RAKAN Al-Harith 43822 M

HAMED Salma 59354 W

MGL - Mongolia

QAT - Qatar

JOR - Jordan

KAZ - Kazakhstan

LAT - Latvia

LTU - Lithuania

LUX - Luxembourg
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NOC Name
FIG License

Number
Gender

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Entry List by NOC

HRIBAR Lucija 31618 W

TRTNIK Zala 49993 W

DEJANOVIC Ivan 24479 M

DORDEVIC Dusan 13013 M

JAUKOVIC Andela 58962 W

SABIC Nina 55487 W

STEFANOVIC Tara 56191 W

ZIVADINOVIC Kristina 47918 W

IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis 38579 M

CHUANG Chia Lung 48170 M

HUANG Yen Chang 48184 M

HUNG Yuan-Hsi 43804 M

TANG Chia-Hung 20688 M

TSENG Wei-Sheng 25177 M

WANG Yi-Hsiang 25179 M

MAI LIU Hsiang Han 19356 W

ARICAN Ferhat 12985 M

GUNDOGDU Yunus 21635 M

KILICER Mert Efe 51229 M

KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk 34172 M

ONDER Ahmet 16021 M

BINER Ceren 46274 W

KAYISOGLU Sevgi 51713 W

TANRIYASUKUR Derin 47206 W

YILDIZ Bengisu 51714 W

TPE - Chinese Taipei

TUR - Türkiye

SLO - Slovenia

SRB - Serbia

SWE - Sweden
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NOC Name
FIG License

Number
Gender

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

Entry List by NOC

CHEPURNYI Nazar 35703 M

HRYKO Vladyslav 21232 M

RADIVILOV Igor 9571 M

VERNIAIEV Oleg 9336 M

KRUPA Ilona 53982 W

LASHCHEVSKA Anna 50946 W

ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon 20448 M

ISLOMOV Khumoyun 49944 M

MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz 38350 M

TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon 51874 M

CHUSOVITINA Oksana 6405 W

ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon 52658 W

ALKUMAMI Ahmed Saleh 54596 M

AL-MAOLEGI Mahmood Abdullah 54594 M

AL-MASWARI Abdulaziz 54593 M

DEHAQ Muaadh Abdullah 54595 M

UKR - Ukraine

UZB - Uzbekistan

YEM - Yemen
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 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

MAG WAG
# Bib NF LAST NAME FIRST NAME # Bib NF LAST NAME FIRST NAME

101 AUS THORPE Heath 201 AZE TEYMUROVA Nazanin

102 AUS MOORE Jesse 202 AZE GAHRAMANOVA Samira

103 AUS STEWART Blair 203 CAN WOO Rose

104 AZE SAFAROV Mansum 204 CRO KORENT Tijana

105 AZE SIMONOV Nikita 205 CRO SULEKIC Sara

106 BUL PENEV Kevin 206 CRO ZWICKER Christina

107 BUL PENEV Eddie 207 CRO ZELCIC Tina

108 BUL ZLATANOV Bozhidar 208 FIN KUUSIKKO Maisa

109 BUL ALEKSANDROV Yordan 209 FIN TANSKANEN Kaia

110 CRO VLAHEK Jakov 210 HKG WONG Hiu Ying Angel

111 CRO ZUGEC Mateo 211 HUN PETER Sara

112 CRO SRBIC Tin 212 HUN SZILAGYI Nikolett

113 FIN KIRMES Oskar 213 IND KARMAKAR Dipa

114 FIN KIRMES Robert 214 IND NAYAK Pranati

115 GBR LYNN Cameron 215 KAZ BAUYRZHANOVA Aida

116 HKG LEE Man Hin Frankie 216 LAT JUREVICA Katrina

117 HUN TOMCSANYI Benedek 217 LAT ANANJEVA Anastasija

118 HUN MESZAROS Krisztofer 218 LAT MIHAILOVA Marija

119 HUN KISS Balazs 219 LUX MORDENTI Celeste

120 HUN BALAZS Krisztian 220 QAT HAMED Salma

121 IND SINGH Yogeshwar 221 SLO TRTNIK Zala

122 IND KUMAR Gaurav 222 SLO HRIBAR Lucija

123 IND MOHANTY Tapan 223 SRB SABIC Nina

124 IND SHARMA Shayan 224 SRB STEFANOVIC Tara

125 JOR ABU AL SOUD Ahmad 225 SRB ZIVADINOVIC Kristina

126 JOR HABEEB Ahmad 226 SRB JAUKOVIC Andela

127 LAT PLATE Ricards 227 TPE MAI LIU Hsiang Han

128 LAT MICKEVICS Dmitrijs 228 TUR BINER Ceren

129 LTU CHASAZYROVAS Gytis 229 TUR YILDIZ Bengisu

130 LTU TVOROGAL Robert 230 TUR KAYISOGLU Sevgi

131 LUX BRANDENBURGER Quentin 231 TUR TANRIYASUKUR Derin

132 MGL ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar 232 UKR KRUPA Ilona

133 MGL DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin 233 UKR LASHCHEVSKA Anna

134 QAT RAKAN Al-Harith 234 UZB ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon

135 QAT AL-HARITH Abdulla 235 UZB CHUSOVITINA Oksana

136 SRB DORDEVIC Dusan

137 SRB DEJANOVIC Ivan

138 SWE IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis

139 TPE CHUANG Chia Lung

140 TPE HUANG Yen Chang

141 TPE WANG Yi-Hsiang

142 TPE TSENG Wei-Sheng

143 TPE HUNG Yuan-Hsi

144 TPE TANG Chia-Hung

145 TUR ONDER Ahmet

146 TUR SENER Kerem

147 TUR ARICAN Ferhat

148 TUR KILICER Mert Efe

149 TUR GUNDOGDU Yunus 

150 TUR KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk

151 UKR CHEPURNYI Nazar

152 UKR VERNIAIEV Oleg

153 UKR HRYKO Vladyslav

154 UKR RADIVILOV Igor

155 UZB MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz

156 UZB ISLOMOV Khumoyun

157 UZB TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon

158 UZB ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon

159 YEM AL-MASWARI Abdulaziz

160 YEM AL-MAOLEGI Mahmood Abdullah

161 YEM DEHAQ Muaadh Abdullah

162 YEM ALKUMAMI Ahmed Saleh

BIB Numbers

Up date _ 13.09.2023 15:34 1 / 1



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

Marc Inn 00:02

Day 1 (CI) Warm Up 00:03

Compeet 00:03

FX Bib PH Bib

Start Finish Surname Name NF Surname Name NF

14:55 14:57

14:57 15:00

15:00 15:03 1 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 1 154 BULUT Hasan HC

15:03 15:06 2 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 2 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB

15:06 15:09 3 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 3 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB

15:09 15:12 4 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 4 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR

15:12 15:15 5 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR Start Finish Surname Name NF

15:15 15:17 17:25 17:27

15:17 15:20 17:27 17:30

15:20 15:23 6 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 6 119 KISS Balazs HUN 17:30 17:33 1 157 SENER Kerem HC

15:23 15:26 7 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 7 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 17:33 17:36 2 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR

15:26 15:29 8 101 THORPE Heath AUS 8 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 17:36 17:39 3 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR

15:29 15:32 9 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 9 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR 17:39 17:42 4 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU

15:32 15:35 10 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE 10 130 RAKAN Al-Harith QAT 17:42 17:45 5 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU

15:35 15:37 17:45 17:47

15:37 15:40 17:47 17:50

15:40 15:43 11 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 11 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 17:50 17:53 6 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL

15:43 15:46 12 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 12 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 17:53 17:56 7 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL

15:46 15:49 13 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 13 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 17:56 17:59 8 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB

15:49 15:52 14 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 14 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 17:59 18:02 9 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB

15:52 15:55 15 131 DORDEVIC Dusan SRB 15 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 18:02 18:05 10 115 LYNN Cameron GBR

15:55 15:57 18:05 18:07

15:57 16:00 18:07 18:10

16:00 16:03 16 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 16 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 18:10 18:13 11 114 KIRMES Robert FIN

16:03 16:06 17 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 17 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 18:13 18:16 12 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN

16:06 16:09 18 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 18 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 18:16 18:19 13 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR

16:09 16:12 19 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 19 124 MICKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 18:19 18:22 14 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR

16:12 16:15 20 153 SAFAROV Mansum AZE 20 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 18:22 18:25 15 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL

16:15 16:17 18:25 18:27

16:17 16:20 18:27 18:30

16:20 16:23 21 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 21 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 18:30 18:33 16 137 HUNG Yuan-Hsi TPE

16:23 16:26 22 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 22 103 STEWART Blair AUS 18:33 18:36 17 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE

16:26 16:29 23 116 LEE Man Hin Frankie HKG 23 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 18:36 18:39 18 103 STEWART Blair AUS

16:29 16:32 24 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 24 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 18:39 18:42 19 102 MOORE Jesse AUS

16:32 16:35 25 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 25 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 18:42 18:45 20 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE

16:35 16:37 18:45 18:47

16:37 16:40 18:47 18:50

16:40 16:43 26 121 ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR 18:50 18:53 21 123 PLATE Ricards LAT

16:43 16:46 27 122 HABEEB Ahmad JOR 18:53 18:56 22 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN

16:46 16:49 28 110 VLAHEK Jakov CRO 18:56 18:59 23 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN

16:49 16:52 29 111 ZUGEC Mateo CRO 18:59 19:02 24 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:52 16:55 30 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 19:02 19:05 25 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:55 16:57 19:05 19:07

TİME MAGBibPB

March In

Warm Up

March In

March In

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

March In

TİME MAG MAG

March In March In

Warm Up

Warm Up Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up Warm Up

March In March In

March In March In

March In March In

Warm UpWarm Up

01 September 2023

Warm Up

Warm Up Warm Up

March In March In

March Out

March In

March Out

March Out



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

Day 2 (CI)

VT Bib SR Bib

Start Finish R Surname Name NF R Surname Name NF

14:55 14:57

14:57 15:00

15:00 15:03 1 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 1 155 YILMAZ Hamza Şamil HC

15:03 15:06 2 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 2 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR

15:06 15:09 3 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 3 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR

15:09 15:12 4 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 4 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB TİME HB Bib

15:12 15:15 5 101 THORPE Heath AUS 5 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB Start Finish R Surname Name NF

15:15 15:17 17:25 17:27

15:17 15:20 17:27 17:30

15:20 15:23 6 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 6 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 17:30 17:33 1 156 DEMİR Sercan HC

15:23 15:26 7 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 7 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 17:33 17:36 2 114 KIRMES Robert FIN

15:26 15:29 8 136 TSENG Wei-Sheng TPE 8 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE 17:36 17:39 3 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN

15:29 15:32 9 131 DORDEVIC Dusan SRB 9 143 GUNDOGDU Yunus TUR 17:39 17:42 4 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR

15:32 15:35 10 116 LEE Man Hin Frankie HKG 10 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 17:42 17:45 5 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR

15:35 15:37 17:45 17:47

15:37 15:40 17:47 17:50

15:40 15:43 11 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 11 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 17:50 17:53 6 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL

15:43 15:46 12 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 12 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 17:53 17:56 7 107 PENEV Eddie BUL

15:46 15:49 13 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 13 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 17:56 17:59 8 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB

15:49 15:52 14 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 14 101 THORPE Heath AUS 17:59 18:02 9 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB

15:52 15:55 15 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 15 105 SIMONOV Nikita AZE 18:02 18:05 10 132 DEJANOVIC Ivan SRB

15:55 15:57 18:05 18:07

15:57 16:00 18:07 18:10

16:00 16:03 16 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 16 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 18:10 18:13 11 119 KISS Balazs HUN

16:03 16:06 17 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 17 135 WANG Yi-Hsiang TPE 18:13 18:16 12 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN

16:06 16:09 18 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 18 119 KISS Balazs HUN 18:16 18:19 13 101 THORPE Heath AUS

16:09 16:12 19 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 19 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 18:19 18:22 14 103 STEWART Blair AUS

16:12 16:15 20 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 20 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 18:22 18:25 15 112 SRBIC Tin CRO

16:15 16:17 18:25 18:27

18:27 18:30

18:30 18:33 16 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR

18:33 18:36 17 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR

18:36 18:39 18 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU

18:39 18:42 19 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU

18:42 18:45 20 153 SAFAROV Mansum AZE

18:45 18:47

18:47 18:50

18:50 18:53 21 137 HUNG Yuan-Hsi TPE

18:53 18:56 22 138 TANG Chia-Hung TPE

18:56 18:59 23 115 LYNN Cameron GBR

18:59 19:02 24 123 PLATE Ricards LAT

19:02 19:05 25 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL

19:05 19:07

March In

Warm Up

MAG

TİME MAG MAG

March In March In

02 September 2023

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

Warm Up Warm Up

March In March In

Warm Up

Warm Up

March In March In

March In March In

March Out

Warm Up Warm Up

March Out

March Out



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

Marc Inn 00:02

Warm Up 00:03

Day 1 (CI) Compeet 00:03

UPDATE

VT Bib UB Bib

Start Finish R Surname Name NF Start Finish R Surname Name NF

14:55 14:57 17:25 17:27

14:57 15:00 17:27 17:30

15:00 15:03 1 233 KAYISOGLU Sevgi HC 17:30 17:33 1 234 YILDIZ Bengisu HC

15:03 15:06 2 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 17:33 17:36 2 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT

15:06 15:09 3 232 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 17:36 17:39 3 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT

15:09 15:12 4 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 17:39 17:42 4 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR

15:12 15:15 5 214 JUREVICA Katrina LAT 17:42 17:45 5 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR

15:15 15:17 17:45 17:47

15:17 15:20 17:47 17:50

15:20 15:23 6 225 BINER Ceren TUR 17:50 17:53 6 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR

15:23 15:26 7 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 17:53 17:56 7 228 TANRIYASUKUR Derin TUR

15:26 15:29 8 220 SABIC Nina SRB 17:56 17:59 8 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE

15:29 15:32 9 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB 17:59 18:02 9 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX

15:32 15:35 10 218 HAMED Salma QAT 18:02 18:05 10 203 WOO Rose CAN

15:35 15:37 18:05 18:07

15:37 15:40 18:07 18:10

15:40 15:43 11 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 18:10 18:13 11 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB

15:43 15:46 12 204 KORENT Tijana CRO 18:13 18:16 12 208 KUUSIKKO Maisa FIN

15:46 15:49 13 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 18:16 18:19 13 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN

15:49 15:52 14 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 18:19 18:22 14 205 SULEKIC Sara CRO

15:52 15:55 15 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK 18:22 18:25 15 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ

15:55 15:57 18:25 18:27

TİME WAG WAG

March In March In

TİME

March Out

Warm Up Warm Up

March In March In

Warm Up

Warm Up Warm Up

March In March In

01 September 2023

Warm Up

March Out



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

Day 2 (CI)

BB Bib FX Bib

Start Finish R Surname Name NF Start Finish R Surname Name NF

14:55 14:57 17:25 17:27

14:57 15:00 17:27 17:30

15:00 15:03 1 235 BINER Ceren HC 17:30 17:33 1 236 KARADEMIR Atiye Berra HC

15:03 15:06 2 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE 17:33 17:36 2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR

15:06 15:09 3 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 17:36 17:39 3 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR

15:09 15:12 4 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 17:39 17:42 4 223 JAUKOVIC Andela SRB

15:12 15:15 5 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 17:42 17:45 5 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB

15:15 15:17 17:45 17:47

15:17 15:20 17:47 17:50

15:20 15:23 6 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 17:50 17:53 6 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR

15:23 15:26 7 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 17:53 17:56 7 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR

15:26 15:29 8 207 ZELCIC Tina CRO 17:56 17:59 8 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE

15:29 15:32 9 206 ZWICKER Christina CRO 17:59 18:02 9 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE

15:32 15:35 10 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 18:02 18:05 10 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN

15:35 15:37 18:05 18:07

15:37 15:40 18:07 18:10

15:40 15:43 11 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT 18:10 18:13 11 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT

15:43 15:46 12 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 18:13 18:16 12 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT

15:46 15:49 13 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 18:16 18:19 13 218 HAMED Salma QAT

15:49 15:52 14 222 ZIVADINOVIC Kristina SRB 18:19 18:22 14 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB

15:52 15:55 15 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 18:22 18:25 15 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO

15:55 15:57 18:25 18:27

15:57 16:00 18:27 18:30

16:00 16:03 16 203 WOO Rose CAN 18:30 18:33 16 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE

16:03 16:06 17 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 18:33 18:36 17 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX

16:06 16:09 18 210 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG 18:36 18:39 18 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ

16:09 16:12 19 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 18:39 18:42 19 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:12 16:15 20 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 18:42 18:45 20 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:15 16:17 18:45 18:47

16:17 16:20

16:20 16:23 21 208 KUUSIKKO Maisa FIN

16:23 16:26 22 218 HAMED Salma QAT

16:26 16:29 23 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:29 16:32 24 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:32 16:35 25 0 #YOK #YOK #YOK

16:35 16:37

March In March In

Warm Up

Warm Up

March In

Warm Up

March In March In

Warm Up

TİME WAG WAG

March In March In

TİME

March Out

Warm Up Warm Up

March In

02 September 2023

Warm Up

Warm Up

March In March Out

Warm Up



1

Superior Jury    

Technical Delegate MAG 50 ANDREEV Dmitrii FIG

   

Number Number

77 74

D1 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE D1 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS
D2 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE D2 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR

E1 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN E1 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT

E2 17 STEBUNOV Serhii UKR E2 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO

E3 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN E3 15 YILMAZ Emre TUR

E4 9 MAZAHREH Jad JOR E4 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU

      

      

T 12 MUNKHSAIKHAN Burenbaatar MGL    

L1 7 YIP Sai Kin Simon HKG

L2 19 MIRZAEV Salokhiddin UZB
   

Number Number

D1 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN D1 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE
D2 18 KOTELNYKOV Gennadii UKR D2 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE

E1 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN E1 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU

E2 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU E2 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT
E3 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR E3 3 STOYANOV Sergei BUL
E4 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO E4 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN

      
      

T 10 GORSKIS Maris LAT L 16 CAGLAR Hidir Onur TUR
   

     
Number Number

D1 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR D1 18 KOTELNYKOV Gennadii UKR
D2 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS D2 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN
E1 15 YILMAZ Emre TUR E1 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN
E2 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN E2 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR
E3 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO E3 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT
E4 17 STEBUNOV Serhii UKR E4 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS

      

      

T       
   

DAY 1

Res 1-D 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT

Res 2-E 3 STOYANOV Sergei BUL

DAY 2    

Res 1-D 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT
Res 2-E 19 MIRZAEV Salokhiddin UZB

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

Artistic Gymnastics
Mersin (TUR) - 01-03 September 2023 

FIG World Challenge Cup

Qualification Competition

Competition Jury





BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 5,800 8,500 0,000 14.300 Q

2 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 5,900 8,400 0,000 14.300 Q

3 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 5,600 8,500 0,000 14.100 Q

4 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,500 8,250 0,000 13.750 Q

5 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 5,500 8,050 0,000 13.550 Q

6 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 5,200 8,300 0,000 13.500 Q

7 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 5,400 8,100 0,000 13.500 Q

8 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 5,600 7,900 0,000 13.500 Q

9 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 5,600 8,300 0,500 13.400 R1

10 101 THORPE Heath AUS 5,700 8,100 0,400 13.400 R2

11 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 5,300 8,000 0,000 13.300 R3

12 131 DORDEVIC Dusan SRB 5,400 7,900 0,000 13.300

13 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 5,500 8,150 0,600 13.050

14 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 6,000 7,450 0,400 13.050

15 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 5,400 7,950 0,600 12.750

16 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 5,300 7,400 0,000 12.700

17 116 LEE Man Hin Frankie HKG 4,800 7,750 0,200 12.350

18 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 5,400 6,900 0,100 12.200

19 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 5,100 7,300 0,300 12.100

20 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 5,200 7,100 0,200 12.100

21 153 SAFAROV Mansum AZE 5,000 6,800 0,000 11.800

22 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 5,500 6,300 0,300 11.500

23 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE 5,000 6,100 0,100 11.000
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6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Qualification Results

Floor Exercises / FX



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 121 ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR 6,600 8,800 0,000 15.400 Q

2 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 6,100 8,300 0,000 14.400 Q

3 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 6,000 8,300 0,000 14.300 Q

4 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR 5,800 8,300 0,000 14.100 Q

5 119 KISS Balazs HUN 5,500 8,550 0,000 14.050 Q

6 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 5,300 8,050 0,000 13.350 Q

7 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,200 8,000 0,000 13.200 Q

8 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 5,500 7,600 0,000 13.100 Q

9 110 VLAHEK Jakov CRO 5,300 7,600 0,000 12.900 R1

10 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 5,400 7,500 0,000 12.900 R2

11 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 4,400 8,250 0,000 12.650 R3

12 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 5,300 7,250 0,000 12.550

13 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 4,900 7,450 0,000 12.350

14 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 5,000 7,250 0,000 12.250

15 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 4,300 7,850 0,000 12.150

16 124 MICKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 5,400 6,750 0,000 12.150

17 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 5,000 7,100 0,000 12.100

18 103 STEWART Blair AUS 4,200 7,850 0,000 12.050

19 130 RAKAN Al-Harith QAT 4,700 7,600 0,300 12.000

20 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 5,400 6,600 0,000 12.000

21 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 4,600 7,200 0,000 11.800

22 111 ZUGEC Mateo CRO 5,400 6,250 0,000 11.650

23 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 3,800 7,250 0,000 11.050

24 122 HABEEB Ahmad JOR 4,700 6,200 0,000 10.900

25 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 4,900 6,000 0,000 10.900

26 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 4,200 6,300 0,000 10.500
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6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Qualification Results

Pommel Horse / PH



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 105 SIMONOV Nikita AZE 6,200 8,900 0,000 15.100 Q

2 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 6,000 8,350 0,000 14.350 Q

3 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 6,000 8,200 0,000 14.200 Q

4 143 GÜNDOĞDU YUNUS EMRE TUR 5,800 8,300 0,000 14.100 Q

5 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE 5,500 8,350 0,000 13.850 Q

6 119 KISS Balazs HUN 5,100 8,350 0,000 13.450 Q

7 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 5,300 8,050 0,000 13.350 Q

8 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 4,800 8,450 0,000 13.250 Q

9 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 4,400 8,800 0,000 13.200 R1

10 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 4,100 8,700 0,000 12.800 R2

11 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 4,600 8,200 0,000 12.800 R3

12 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 4,700 8,100 0,000 12.800

13 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 5,100 7,450 0,000 12.550

14 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 4,400 8,050 0,000 12.450

15 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 3,900 8,200 0,000 12.100

16 135 WANG Yi - Hsiang TPE 4,700 7,000 0,000 11.700

17 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 3,300 8,100 0,000 11.400
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6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Qualification Results

Halka / Rings



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza 
Puanı

Penalty
Puan
Score

Final Puan
Final Score

1 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 5.600
5.600

8.950
9.200

0.000
0.000

14.550
14.800 14.675 Q

2 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 5.600
5.600

8.950
8.950

0.000
0.000

14.550
14.550 14.550 Q

3 136 TSENG Wei - Sheng TPE 5.600
5.200

8.800
9.200

0.000
0.000

14.400
14.400 14.400 Q

4 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 5.600
5.600

9.000
8.600

0.100
0.000

14.500
14.200 14.350 Q

5 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 5.200
4.800

9.100
9.200

0.000
0.100

14.300
13.900 14.100 Q

6 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 5.200
5.200

8.900
8.850

0.000
0.100

14.100
13.950 14.025 Q

7 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 5.200
4.000

9.300
9.300

0.000
0.000

14.500
13.300 13.900 Q

8 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 4.800
4.000

9.300
9.350

0.000
0.000

14.100
13.350 13.725 Q

9 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 4.800
4.000

9.050
9.450

0.000
0.000

13.850
13.450 13.650 R1

11 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 5.200
5.200

9.000
7.800

0.000
0.000

14.200
13.000 13.600 R2

10 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 4.800
4.000

9.100
9.300

0.000
0.000

13.900
13.300 13.600 R3

12 131 DORDEVIC Dusan SRB 5.200
5.200

7.950
8.800

0.000
0.100

13.150
13.900 13.525  

13 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 5.200
4.000

8.850
9.100

0.100
0.100

13.950
13.000 13.475  

14 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 4.800
4.800

8.300
9.100

0.300
0.100

12.800
13.800 13.300  

15 116 LEE Man Hin Frankie HKG 4.800
4.000

8.850
8.900

0.000
0.000

13.650
12.900 13.275  

16 101 THORPE Heath AUS 5.200
4.400

8.050
8.900

0.300
0.000

12.950
13.300 13.125  

17 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 4.400
4.000

9.000
7.850

0.000
0.000

13.400
11.850 12.625  

18 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 5.200
2.400

7.950
8.050

0.100
2.000

13.050
8.450 10.750  

144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

DNS
DNS DNF  
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BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 6,300 8,300 0,000 14.600 Q

2 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 6,100 8,300 0,000 14.400 Q

3 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 5,800 8,500 0,000 14.300 Q

4 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 6,400 7,850 0,000 14.250 Q

5 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 5,700 8,400 0,000 14.100 Q

6 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 5,500 8,500 0,000 14.000 Q

7 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 5,500 8,450 0,000 13.950 Q

8 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 5,300 8,450 0,000 13.750 Q

9 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 4,900 8,800 0,000 13.700 R1

10 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE 5,200 8,300 0,000 13.500 R2

11 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,500 8,000 0,000 13.500 R3

12 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR 6,000 7,400 0,000 13.400

13 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 5,700 7,650 0,000 13.350

14 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 4,900 8,400 0,000 13.300

15 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE 5,300 7,950 0,000 13.250

16 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 4,800 8,400 0,000 13.200

17 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 5,200 7,950 0,000 13.150

18 103 STEWART Blair AUS 5,200 7,350 0,000 12.550

19 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 4,700 7,600 0,000 12.300

20 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 4,800 7,350 0,000 12.150

21 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 4,500 7,000 0,000 11.500

22 137 HUNG Yuan - Hsi TPE 5,300 3,850 0,000 9.150
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Paralel / Parallel Bars



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 5,800 8,100 0,000 13.900 Q

2 112 SRBIC Tin CRO 5,600 8,000 0,000 13.600 Q

3 101 THORPE Heath AUS 5,000 8,550 0,000 13.550 Q

4 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,100 8,200 0,000 13.300 Q

5 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 4,900 8,150 0,000 13.050 Q

6 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 5,300 7,750 0,000 13.050 Q

7 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 4,900 7,950 0,000 12.850 Q

8 132 DEJANOVIC Ivan SRB 5,100 7,700 0,000 12.800 Q

9 103 STEWART Blair AUS 5,000 7,650 0,000 12.650 R1

10 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 4,100 8,200 0,000 12.300 R2

11 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 4,700 7,600 0,000 12.300 R3

12 138 TANG Chia-Hung TPE 5,900 6,300 0,000 12.200

13 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 4,900 7,250 0,000 12.150

14 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 4,200 7,700 0,000 11.900

15 153 SAFAROV Mansum AZE 4,100 7,700 0,000 11.800

16 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 4,800 6,950 0,000 11.750

17 119 KISS Balazs HUN 4,800 6,800 0,000 11.600

18 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 3,900 7,650 0,000 11.550

19 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 4,200 7,350 0,000 11.550

20 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 4,900 6,200 0,000 11.100

21 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 4,000 6,900 0,000 10.900

22 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 4,100 6,300 0,000 10.400

23 137 HUNG Yuan - Hsi TPE 5,200 4,550 0,000 9.750

126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 0,000 0,000 0,000
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BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza 
Puanı

Penalty
Puan
Score

Final Puan
Final Score

1 204 KORENT Tijana CRO 4.000
4.200

9.000
9.000

0.000
0.000

13.000
13.200 13.100 Q

2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 4.200
3.800

9.000
9.000

0.000
0.000

13.200
12.800 13.000 Q

3 225 BINER Ceren TUR 4.200
3.800

9.000
8.750

0.000
0.000

13.200
12.550 12.875 Q

4 232 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 4.000
4.400

8.700
8.650

0.000
0.000

12.700
13.050 12.875 Q

5 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 4.000
3.800

8.600
8.900

0.000
0.000

12.600
12.700 12.650 Q

6 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 3.800
3.400

8.600
8.700

0.000
0.000

12.400
12.100 12.250 Q

7 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB 3.800
3.400

7.900
8.400

0.000
0.000

11.700
11.800 11.750 Q

8 214 JUREVICA Katrina LAT 4.200
3.600

8.300
7.550

0.300
0.300

12.200
10.850 11.525 Q

9 220 SABIC Nina SRB 3.400
3.800

8.550
7.400

0.000
0.300

11.950
10.900 11.425 R1

10 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 4.200
3.000

8.400
8.400

0.100
2.000

12.500
9.400 10.950 R2

11 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 3.400
3.200

8.600
8.400

0.000
2.000

12.000
9.600 10.800 R3

12 218 HAMED Salma QAT 3.200
3.400

7.650
8.700

0.100
2.000

10.750
10.100 10.425  
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BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 5,200 8,000 0,000 13.200 Q

1 203 WOO Rose CAN 5,200 8,000 0,000 13.200 Q

3 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 5,100 7,950 0,000 13.050 Q

4 205 SULEKIC Sara CRO 4,500 8,200 0,000 12.700 Q

5 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4,900 7,700 0,000 12.600 Q

6 208 KUUSIKKO Maisa FIN 5,700 6,900 0,000 12.600 Q

7 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 4,800 7,650 0,000 12.450 Q

8 228 TANRIYASUKUR Derin TUR 5,600 6,650 0,000 12.250 Q

9 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 4,600 7,600 0,000 12.200 R1

10 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 4,900 6,800 0,000 11.700 R2

11 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 4,200 7,350 0,000 11.550 R3

12 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 4,500 5,950 0,000 10.450

13 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 4,000 5,900 0,000 9.900

14 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 3,400 6,100 0,000 9.500

15 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT 3,300 5,500 0,000 8.800
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BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 207 ZELCIC Tina CRO 4,600 7,850 0,000 12.450 Q

2 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 5,200 7,200 0,000 12.400 Q

3 210 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG 5,000 7,200 0,000 12.200 Q

4 203 WOO Rose CAN 4,900 7,250 0,000 12.150 Q

5 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 5,100 6,950 0,000 12.050 Q

6 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4,700 7,300 0,000 12.000 Q

7 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 4,700 7,250 0,000 11.950 Q

8 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 4,700 6,950 0,000 11.650 Q

9 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 4,700 6,900 0,100 11.500 R1

10 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 4,900 6,450 0,000 11.350 R2

11 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE 4,400 6,850 0,000 11.250 R3

12 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 4,800 6,450 0,000 11.250

13 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 4,900 6,200 0,000 11.100

14 206 ZWICKER Christina CRO 4,500 6,450 0,000 10.950

15 208 KUUSIKKO Maisa FIN 4,300 6,500 0,500 10.300

16 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 4,700 5,300 0,000 10.000

17 222 ZIVADINOVIC Kristina SRB 4,400 5,350 0,100 9.650

18 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 4,200 5,350 0,000 9.550

19 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT 4,800 4,600 0,100 9.300

20 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 4,900 4,200 0,000 9.100

21 218 HAMED Salma QAT 3,000 4,500 0,100 7.400
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BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name

NOC
D Puanı
D Score

E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 4,800 8,050 0,000 12.850 Q

2 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 5,000 7,850 0,000 12.850 Q

3 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 4,800 7,650 0,000 12.450 Q

4 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4,500 7,900 0,000 12.400 Q

5 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 4,800 7,600 0,000 12.400 Q

6 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 4,700 7,600 0,000 12.300 Q

7 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 5,100 7,050 0,200 11.950 Q

8 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 4,700 7,050 0,000 11.750 Q

9 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 4,200 7,750 0,300 11.650 R1

10 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT 4,400 7,150 0,000 11.550 R2

11 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 4,700 6,850 0,100 11.450 R3

12 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE 4,000 6,800 0,000 10.800

13 223 JAUKOVIC Andela SRB 4,100 6,700 0,100 10.700

14 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB 4,500 5,900 0,000 10.400

15 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB 4,400 5,800 0,300 9.900

16 218 HAMED Salma QAT 4,000 4,950 0,000 8.950

17 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 0,200 9,250 8,500 0.950

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 6.09.2023 09:53:05 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

WAG Qualification Results

Yer Aleti / Floor Exercises



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 8,500 0,000 14,300

2 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 8,400 0,000 14,300

6 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 8,300 0,000 13,500

7 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 8,100 0,000 13,500

8 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 8,300 0,500 13,400

9 101 THORPE Heath AUS 8,100 0,400 13,400

10 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 8,000 0,000 13,300

11 131 DORDEVIC Dusan SRB 7,900 0,000 13,300

12 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 8,150 0,600 13,050

13 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 7,450 0,400 13,050

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Floor Exercises Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

5 110 VLAHEK Jakov CRO 7,600 12,900

6 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 7,500 12,900

13 130 RAKAN Al-Harith QAT 7,600 12,000

14 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 6,600 12,000

18 122 HABEEB Ahmad JOR 6,200 10,900

19 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 6,000 10,900

Tie Break Report

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Pommel Horse Qualification

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

10 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 8,700 12,800

11 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 8,200 12,800

12 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 8,100 12,800

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Still Rings Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC Total Highest Vault
Highest 

Execution Score

Highest 

Difficulty Score

10 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 13,600 14,200 (V1)

11 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB 13,600 13,900 (V2)

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Vault Table Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

10 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE 8,300 13,500

11 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 8,000 13,500

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Parallel Bars Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC Total Highest Vault
Highest Execution 

Score

Highest Difficulty 

Score

3 225 BINER Ceren TUR 12,875 13,200 (V1)

4 232 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 12,875 13,050 (V2)

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Vault Table Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

11 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE 6,850 11,250

12 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 6,450 11,250

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Balance Beam Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

1 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 8,050 12,850

2 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 7,850 12,850

4 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 7,900 12,400

5 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 7,600 12,400

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Floor Exercises Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

5 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 8,150 13,050

6 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 7,750 13,050

10 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU 8,200 12,300

11 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 7,600 12,300

18 151 TEMIRKHONOV Akhrorkhon UZB 7,650 11,550

19 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 7,350 11,550

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's High Bar Qualification

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 2:55 PM



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

MAG

Bib Name
NOC

Code Rk
Bib Name

NOC

Code Rk

1 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 4 1 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 7

2 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 8 2 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR 4

3 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 1 3 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 3

4 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 6 4 119 KISS Balazs HUN 5

5 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 3 5 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 6

6 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 2 6 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 8

7 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 7 7 121 ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR 1

8 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 5 8 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 2

R1 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB R1 110 VLAHEK Jakov CRO

R2 101 THORPE Heath AUS R2 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN

R3 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN R3 106 PENEV Kevin BUL

MAG

Bib Name
NOC

Code Rk
Bib Name

NOC

Code Rk

1 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 1 1 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 2

2 126 TVOROGAL Robert LTU 6 2 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 1

3 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 3 3 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 6

4 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 2 4 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 4

5 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 4 5 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 7

6 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 8 6 136 TSENG Wei-Sheng TPE 3

7 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 5 7 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 8

8 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 7 8 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 5

R1 102 MOORE Jesse AUS R1 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL

R2 134 CHUANG Chia Lung TPE R2 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR

R3 115 LYNN Cameron GBR R3 150 ISLOMOV Khumoyun UZB

MAG

Bib Name
NOC

Code Rk
Bib Name

NOC

Code Rk

1 143 GUNDOGDU Yunus TUR 4 1 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 7

2 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 3 2 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 5

3 105 SIMONOV Nikita AZE 1 3 132 DEJANOVIC Ivan SRB 8

4 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 2 4 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 1

5 119 KISS Balazs HUN 6 5 112 SRBIC Tin CRO 2

6 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE 5 6 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 6

7 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 7 7 101 THORPE Heath AUS 3

8 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 8 8 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 4

R1 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL R1 103 STEWART Blair AUS

R2 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB R2 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU

R3 125 CHASAZYROVAS Gytis LTU R3 123 PLATE Ricards LAT

Apparatus Finals MAG
Start List

Up date _ 13.09.2023 14:42 1 / 2



 6th TUR ARTISTICS GYMNASTICS

WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

MERSIN, 01-03 September 2023

WAG

Bib Name
NOC

Code Rk
Bib Name

NOC

Code Rk

1 232 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 4 1 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 3

2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 2 2 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 5

3 204 KORENT Tijana CRO 1 3 208 KUUSIKKO Maisa FIN 6

4 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB 7 4 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 1_1

5 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 6 5 228 TANRIYASUKUR Derin TUR 8

6 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 5 6 205 SULEKIC Sara CRO 4

7 214 JUREVICA Katrina LAT 8 7 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 7

8 225 BINER Ceren TUR 3 8 203 WOO Rose CAN 1_2

R1 220 SABIC Nina SRB R1 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN

R2 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX R2 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR

R3 231 ROBIDJONOVA Odinakhon UZB R3 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ

WAG

Bib Name
NOC

Code Rk
Bib Name

NOC

Code Rk

1 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 8 1 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4

2 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 2 2 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 6

3 203 WOO Rose CAN 4 3 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 1

4 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 7 4 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 5

5 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 5 5 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 2

6 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 6 6 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 8

7 210 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG 3 7 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 3

8 207 ZELCIC Tina CRO 1 8 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 7

R1 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR R1 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT

R2 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ R2 216 MIHAILOVA Marija LAT

R3 202 GAHRAMANOVA Samira AZE R3 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR

Apparatus Finals WAG
Start List

Up date _ 13.09.2023 14:42 2 / 2



1

Superior Jury    

Technical Delegate MAG 50 ANDREEV Dmitrii FIG

   

Number Number

77 74

D1 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE D1 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS
D2 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE D2 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR

E1 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT E1 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE

E2 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN E2 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU

E3 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS E3 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE

E4 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU E4 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT

      

      

T 9 MAZAHREH Jad JOR    

L1 7 YIP Sai Kin Simon HKG

L2 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO
   

Number Number

D1 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN D1 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE
D2 18 KOTELNYKOV Gennadii UKR D2 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE

E1 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR E1 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO

E2 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO E2 15 YILMAZ Emre TUR
E3 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE E3 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR
E4 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE E4 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS

      
      

T 7 YIP Sai Kin Simon HKG L 10 GORSKIS Maris LAT
   

     
Number Number

D1 6 RUNCIE Duncan GBR D1 18 KOTELNYKOV Gennadii UKR
D2 1 MANNIX Bradley AUS D2 8 GYULAI Gergely Laszlo HUN
E1 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU E1 2 AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE
E2 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT E2 5 TUKIAINEN Mikke FIN
E3 4 VUKOVIC Ratko CRO E3 14 HUMMEL Jens SWE
E4 12 MUNKHSAIKHAN Burenbaatar MGL E4 11 BUTAUTAS Tadas LTU

      

      
   

   

   

Res 13 ALSADI Mahmood QAT
   

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

JUDGES Nation JUDGES Nation

Apparatus Finals

"Artistic Gymnastics
Mersin (TUR) - 01-03 September 2023 

FIG World Challenge Cup"

Competition Jury





BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 5,800 8,100 0,100 13.800

2 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,500 8,100 0,000 13.600

3 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 5,400 8,150 0,000 13.550

4 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 5,600 7,900 0,000 13.500

5 129 DAMDINDORJ Enkhtuvshin MGL 5,500 7,950 0,000 13.450

6 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 5,700 7,700 0,300 13.100

7 107 PENEV Eddie BUL 5,700 6,750 0,300 12.150

8 123 PLATE Ricards LAT 5,200 5,900 0,000 11.100

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:49:10 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Yer Aleti / Floor Exercises



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 121 ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR 6,600 8,950 0,000 15.550

2 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 6,500 8,300 0,000 14.800

3 113 KIRMES Oskar FIN 5,300 8,200 0,000 13.500

4 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 6,400 6,900 0,000 13.300

5 128 ERKHEMBAYAR Usukhbayar MGL 5,500 7,200 0,000 12.700

6 141 ARICAN Ferhat TUR 5,500 6,850 0,000 12.350

7 119 KISS Balazs HUN 5,200 7,000 0,000 12.200

8 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 5,400 6,800 0,000 12.200

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:49:59 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Kulplu Beygir / Pommel Horse



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 105 SIMONOV Nikita AZE 6,200 8,700 0,000 14.900

2 144 KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR 6,000 8,450 0,000 14.450

3 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 6,000 8,200 0,000 14.200

4 143 GÜNDOĞDU YUNUS EMRE TUR 5,800 8,200 0,000 14.000

5 133 IL-SUNG MELANDER Luis SWE 5,500 7,900 0,000 13.400

6 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 5,300 8,000 0,000 13.300

7 119 KISS Balazs HUN 5,400 7,750 0,000 13.150

8 147 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 5,200 7,850 0,000 13.050

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:50:38 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Halka / Rings



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza 
Puanı

Penalty
Puan
Score

Final Puan
Final Score

1 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 5,600
5,600

9,150
9,550

0,000
0,100

14,750
15,050 14.900

2 149 MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB 5,600
5,600

9,300
8,850

0,100
0,300

14,800
14,150 14.475

3 148 RADIVILOV Igor UKR 5,600
5,600

9,150
8,550

0,000
0,000

14,750
14,150 14.450

4 108 ZLATANOV Bozhidar BUL 5,200
4,800

9,300
9,100

0,000
0,300

14,500
13,600 14.050

5 106 PENEV Kevin BUL 5,200
5,200

9,300
8,300

0,000
0,300

14,500
13,200 13.850

6 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 5,200
4,000

9,250
9,150

0,100
0,000

14,350
13,150 13.750

7 117 TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN 4,800
4,000

9,000
9,250

0,000
0,100

13,800
13,150 13.475

136 TSENG Wei - Sheng TPE 5,600
0,000

7,650
10,000

0,100
0,000

13,150
DNS DNF

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:51:04 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Atlama Masası / Vault Table



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 146 VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR 6,600 8,400 0,000 15.000

2 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 6,300 8,450 0,000 14.750

3 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 6,400 8,350 0,000 14.750

4 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 5,500 8,700 0,000 14.200

5 118 MESZAROS Krisztofer HUN 6,100 8,000 0,000 14.100

6 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 4,900 8,700 0,000 13.600

7 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 5,700 7,900 0,000 13.600

8 114 KIRMES Robert FIN 5,300 6,500 0,000 11.800

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:51:36 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Paralel / Parallel Bars



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 5,800 8,300 0,000 14.100

2 112 SRBIC Tin CRO 6,100 8,000 0,000 14.100

3 120 BALAZS Krisztian HUN 5,800 8,250 0,000 14.050

4 152 ABDURAKHIMOV Rasuljon UZB 4,900 8,800 0,000 13.700

5 101 THORPE Heath AUS 4,900 8,700 0,000 13.600

6 142 KILICER Mert Efe TUR 5,100 8,350 0,000 13.450

7 132 DEJANOVIC Ivan SRB 5,300 8,050 0,000 13.350

8 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 4,700 7,400 0,300 11.800

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:52:00 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

MAG Apparatus Final Results

Barfiks / Horizontal Bar



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza 
Puanı

Penalty
Puan
Score

Final Puan
Final Score

1 232 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 4,000
4,400

8,900
8,833

0,000
0,000

12,900
13,233 13.067

2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 4,200
3,800

9,033
8,867

0,000
0,000

13,233
12,667 12.950

3 225 BINER Ceren TUR 4,200
3,800

9,000
8,900

0,000
0,000

13,200
12,700 12.950

4 204 KORENT Tijana CRO 4,000
4,200

8,800
8,767

0,000
0,000

12,800
12,967 12.884

5 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 4,000
3,800

8,833
8,967

0,000
0,000

12,833
12,767 12.800

6 214 JUREVICA Katrina LAT 4,200
3,600

8,600
7,900

0,000
0,000

12,800
11,500 12.150

7 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 3,800
3,400

8,533
8,567

0,000
0,000

12,333
11,967 12.150

8 221 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB 3,800
3,400

8,667
8,400

0,000
0,000

12,467
11,800 12.134

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:52:51 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

WAG Apparatus Final Results

Atlama Masası / Vault Table



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 5,600 7,933 0,000 13.533

2 203 WOO Rose CAN 5,200 8,233 0,000 13.433

3 205 SULEKIC Sara CRO 5,100 8,133 0,000 13.233

4 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 5,200 7,567 0,000 12.767

5 217 MORDENTI Celeste LUX 4,900 7,667 0,000 12.567

6 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 4,500 7,533 0,000 12.033

7 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 5,300 5,700 0,000 11.000

8 228 TANRIYASUKUR Derin TUR 5,300 5,333 0,000 10.633

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:53:20 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

WAG Apparatus Final Results

Asimetrik Paralel / Uneven Bars



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 230 LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR 5,700 8,067 0,000 13.767

2 203 WOO Rose CAN 5,300 7,867 0,000 13.167

3 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 5,300 7,767 0,000 13.067

4 207 ZELCIC Tina CRO 4,600 8,033 0,000 12.633

5 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 5,000 7,733 0,100 12.633

6 210 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG 5,100 7,367 0,000 12.467

7 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 4,900 7,433 0,000 12.333

8 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4,700 7,400 0,000 12.100

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:53:36 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

WAG Apparatus Final Results

Denge / Balance Beam



BIB
No.

Soyadı
Surname

Adı
Name NOC D Puanı

D Score
E Puanı
E Score

Ceza Puanı
Penalty

Final Puan
Final Score

1 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 4,900 8,100 0,000 13.000

2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 4,800 8,033 0,000 12.833

3 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 4,500 7,900 0,000 12.400

4 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 4,700 7,700 0,000 12.400

5 201 TEYMUROVA Nazanin AZE 4,600 7,600 0,000 12.200

6 224 MAI LIU Hsiang Han TPE 4,900 7,233 0,000 12.133

7 213 BAUYRZHANOVA Aida KAZ 4,600 7,067 0,000 11.667

8 229 KRUPA Ilona UKR 5,100 6,600 0,100 11.600

Rapor Tarihi/Report Date: 13.09.2023 14:53:54 1/1

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

WAG Apparatus Final Results

Yer Aleti / Floor Exercises



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

7 119 KISS Balazs HUN 7.000 12.200

8 115 LYNN Cameron GBR 6.800 12.200

Tie Break Report

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Pommel Horse Final

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

2 145 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 8.450 14.750

3 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 8.350 14.750

6 102 MOORE Jesse AUS 8.700 13.600

7 109 ALEKSANDROV Yordan BUL 7.900 13.600

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's Parallel Bars Final

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

1 139 ONDER Ahmet TUR 8.300 14.100

2 112 SRBIC Tin CRO 8.000 14.100

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Men's High Bar Final

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC Total Highest Vault
Highest Execution 

Score

Highest Difficulty 

Score

2 226 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 12.950 13,233 (V1)

3 225 BINER Ceren TUR 12.950 13,200 (V1)

6 214 JUREVICA Katrina LAT 12.150 12,800 (V1)

7 215 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT 12.150 12,333 (V1)

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Vault Table Final

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

4 207 ZELCIC Tina CRO 8.033 12.633

5 227 KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR 7.733 12.633

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Balance Beam Final

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Rank BIB Surname Name NOC D Score E Score Penalty Total

3 219 HRIBAR Lucija SLO 7.900 12.400

4 212 SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN 7.700 12.400

6th FIG Artistic Gymnastics World Challenge Cup

Mersin (TUR), 1 - 3 September 2023

Woman's Floor Exercises Final

Tie Break Report

9.13.23 3:15 PM



Medal Name NOC

GOLD ONDER Ahmet TUR - Türkiye

SILVER LYNN Cameron GBR - Great Britain

BRONZE TOMCSANYI Benedek HUN - Hungary

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final

Floor Exercises

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD ABU AL SOUD Ahmad JOR - Jordan

SILVER VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR - Ukraine

BRONZE KIRMES Oskar FIN - Finland

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final

Pommel Horse

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD SIMINOV Nikita AZE - Azerbaijan

SILVER KOSAK Mehmet Ayberk TUR - Türkiye

BRONZE RADIVILOV Igor UKR - Ukraine

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final
Still Rings

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR - Ukraine

SILVER MIRVALIEV Abdulaziz UZB - Uzbekistan

BRONZE RADIVILOV Igor UKR - Ukraine

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final
Vault

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD VERNIAIEV Oleg UKR - Ukraine

SILVER CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR - Ukraine

BRONZE ONDER Ahmet TUR - Türkiye

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final
Parallel Bars

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD ONDER Ahmet TUR - Türkiye

SILVER SRBIC Tin CRO - Croatia

BRONZE BALAZS Krisztian HUN - Hungary

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

MAG Apparatus Final
High Bar

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB - Uzbekistan

SILVER YILDIZ Bengisu TUR - Türkiye

BRONZE BINER Ceren TUR - Türkiye

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

WAG Apparatus Final
Vault

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR - Ukraine

SILVER WOO Rose CAN - Canada

BRONZE SULEKIC Sara CRO - Croatia

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

WAG Apparatus Final
Uneven Bars

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD LASHCHEVSKA Anna UKR - Ukraine

SILVER WOO Rose CAN - Canada

BRONZE SZILAGYI Nikolett HUN - Hungary

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

WAG Apparatus Final
Balance Beam

Medallists



Medal Name NOC

GOLD KAYISOGLU Sevgi TUR - Türkiye

SILVER YILDIZ Bengisu TUR - Türkiye

BRONZE HRIBAR Lucija SLO - Slovenia

6th Artistics Gymnastics World Challenge Cup
Mersin (TUR)  01 - 03 September 2023

WAG Apparatus Final
Floor Exercises

Medallists


